

PO Box 1956 • Chester, CA 96020 • Voice: (530) 258-4228 • Fax (530) 258-4339 • www.advancedgeologic.com

## **Gold Prospector's Club**

Welcome to Advanced Geologic's Gold Prospectors Club. We have a number of excellent placer mining claims that we are currently selling and want to offer to you and your family the opportunity of quality time outdoors prospecting for gold! Please obey all rules, but more than anything... have a great time!

Reservations are required. Please see the attached list of eligible claims. Detailed information is available on our website or come by our office, talk to us and receive a Prospector's Club Welcome Kit. You may choose to visit one claim or multiple claims. Camping on most claims is allowed. If you choose to buy a claim, your club fees can apply towards your purchase. If the claim sells during your reservation, you will be notified to leave and relocate to another claim. If you chose not to relocate, a prorated refund will apply.

## **Gold Prospector's Club Rates**

- Rates: \$500 per 2 weeks.
- Reclamation bond: \$150. Deposits will be returned after claim site inspection.
- Guided instructional tours: \$300 per 1/2 Day (3 hrs) or \$500 Full Day (6 hrs). Learn how to pan for gold and how to use a sluicebox or highbanker (equipment not provided). Conducted by experienced Advanced Geologic team. Professional Geologist available for additional fees.

## Gold Prospector's Club Rules

- 1. Use of our mining claims is to club members only. It is your responsibility to make sure that you limit your prospecting to the pre-authorized claim only. Mining on someone else's claim is known as "claim jumping" and is against the law. Camping is allowed, however, please check with the local Forest Service office about campfire permits.
- Claim reservations are on a first come first served basis and once reserved will be unavailable to other Prospector's Club members during that reservation time. Please note that this is public land, and we cannot control who may be camping on a claim you reserved with Advanced Geologic.
- 3. No mechanized operations are permitted, including but not limited to dredges, chainsaws, trommels, backhoes, etc. Destruction of vegetation is absolutely prohibited. Sluiceboxes, highbankers, hand tools, and gold pans are allowed.
- 4. You must maintain a clean site; if you bring it in, please take it out. Should you leave trash or any destruction behind, your deposit will not be refunded to you. Fill in your prospecting holes.
- 5. Show us your gold! We'd love to see you what you found!

Any violations to these terms will be cause for membership termination and subject to prosecution. Prospect at your own risk. We offer no guarantees, warranties or refunds. You must comply with all County, State and Federal regulations. Advanced Geologic assumes no liability beyond the terms contained herein. We ask that you immediately report any violations you might see on our claims.

Good luck with your gold prospecting and we hope that you find your fortune!

## Gold Prospector's Club Membership Form

Name:	
Address:	
Cell:	Alt. Cell:
Vehicle Description(s)(make, mo	odel, color):
Signature:	Date:
Site Selection(s) - (Dep	ends on Availability)
Claim Site:	Desired Reserve Dates:
	Desired Reserve Dates: Desired Reserve Dates:
Claim Site:	
Claim Site:	Desired Reserve Dates: Desired Reserve Dates:
Claim Site: Claim Site: Claim Site:	Desired Reserve Dates: Desired Reserve Dates:
Claim Site: Claim Site: Claim Site:	Desired Reserve Dates: Desired Reserve Dates: Desired Reserve Dates:
Claim Site: Claim Site: Claim Site: o Yes, please sche	Desired Reserve Dates: Desired Reserve Dates: Desired Reserve Dates:
Claim Site: Claim Site: Claim Site: O Yes, please sche Official Use Only:	Desired Reserve Dates: Desired Reserve Dates: Desired Reserve Dates: edule me for a guided tour! (Additional Fees Apply) Membership Ends:
Claim Site: Claim Site: Claim Site: o Yes, please sche Official Use Only: Membership Begins: Dues Paid: \$	Desired Reserve Dates: Desired Reserve Dates: Desired Reserve Dates: edule me for a guided tour! (Additional Fees Apply) Membership Ends:

Advanced Geologic Exploration, Inc. PO Box 1956 • Chester • CA • Voice: (530) 258-4228 • Fax (530) 258-4339 • www.advancedgeologic.com